
Dual Enrollment Program Assistant Contact List and School Deadlines for College Course Enrollment 
  

MCPS High School Dual Enrollment  
School-Based Contact 

School Deadline  
for Completing Paperwork 

Bethesda-Chevy Chase High School Mia Showker (Maria Hemmer) 
Maria_G_Showker@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Montgomery Blair High School West, Phalia J. 
Phalia_J_West@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

James Hubert Blake High School Tolbert, Kim D 
Kim_D_Tolbert@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Winston Churchill High School Mastromatteo, Angela M 
Angela_M_Mastromatteo@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Clarksburg High School Zapata, Evelyn R 
Evelyn_R_Zapata@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Damascus High School Poker, Kristy A 
Kristy_A_Poker@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Thomas Edison High School of 
Technology (Students should contact 
the DEPA at their home school FIRST) 

Nalda, Carlos E 
Carlos_E_Nalda@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Albert Einstein High School Mackey, Carla Y 
Carla_Y_Mackey@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 



Blair G. Ewing Center Thom, Suzette A  
Suzette_A_Thom@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Gaithersburg High School Hussain, Farooq 
Farooq_S_Hussain@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Walter Johnson High School Dentes, Antonia M 
Antonia_M_Dentes@mcpsmd.org 
(Summer 2020) Toruno, Marta K 
Marta_K_Toruno@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

John F. Kennedy High School Quarengesser, Kirsti L 
Kirsti_L_Quarengesser@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Col. Zadok Magruder High School Austin, Ravon L 
Ravon_L_Austin@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Northwest High School  (Montgomery 
College Middle College students only) 

Shapiro, Lisa 
Lisa_M_Shapiro@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Northwest High School  Summers, Kimberly 
Kimberly_Summers@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Northwood High School Sauter, Michael T 
Michael_T_Sauter@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Paint Branch High School Long, Rebecca L 
Rebecca_L_Long@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Poolesville High School Deoto, Rosalie A 
Rosalie_A_Deoto@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 
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Quince Orchard High School Moloney-Johnston, Maripat 
Maripat_Moloney-johnston@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Richard Montgomery High School Phillips, Antoinette J  
Antoinette_J_Phillips@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Rockville High School Harris, Janet L 
Janet_L_Harris@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Seneca Valley High School Blaine, Stacey J 
Stacey_J_Blaine@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Sherwood High School Avery, Jamii P 
Jamii_Avery@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Springbrook High School Shapiro-Palanker, Olga 
Olga_Shapiro-Palanker@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Watkins Mill High School Ryan, Michael 
Michael_Ryan@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Wheaton High School Ellisa Earley-Hidalgo  
Ellisa.M.EarleyHidalgo@mcpsmd.net 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Walt Whitman High School Kapner, William N 
William_N_Kapner@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

Wootton High School Oliver, Sheldon 
Sheldon_Oliver@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 

RICA Hickey, Elaine 
Elaine_Hickey@mcpsmd.org 

Same as Montgomery College deadline - the first 
day of college class 



  


